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ARUNACHAL PRADESII INFORMATION COMMISSION
ITANAGAR

BEFORE TIIE HON'BLE COURT OF'MAJOR GENERAL JARKEN
GAMLIN, AVSM, SM, VSM (RETD), STATE CHIEF INF'ORMATION

COMMISSIONER
No.APIC-414/N2025 Dated, Itanagar the 3d March' 2026

Anoeal U r Section 19(3) RTI Act.2005

Appellant: Shri Changrang Rebe, ESS Sector, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh,

PIN-791I I l, (M) 7085950873.

Vs

Respondent: Er. Ojing Pajing, PIO-cum-EE (PWD), Chayanglajo Division,
East Kameng District Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-790102.

l). This is an appeal under Section 19(3) ofRTI Act"2005 hled by Shri Changrang
Rebe, ESS Sector, ltanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, for non-furnishing of information
by the PIO-cum-EE (PWD), Chayangtajo Division, East Kameng District,
Arunachal Pradesh, as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) ofRTI Act,2005
vide Form-A Dated 25/0112025 regarding c/o Ring Road at Sawa CO Hq.
Township.

2). The 3'd hearing was held on 3'd March' 2026. Er. Ojing Pajing, PIO-cum-EE

(PWD), Chayangtajo Division, East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh and the

Appellant Shri Changrang Rebe were present.

3). The Appellant submitted that the PIO had not fumished information for Sl.no. l,
3, 4, 7 & I I as sought at Form A dated 2510112025.

4). The PIO submitted that he did not receive any letter from the Appellant
regarding the incomplete information, it was acknowledged from the office of the
Commission. The PIO appealed the Commission to give one week time to fumish
complete information.

5). The Commission directed the PIO to fumish information in PDF form to the
Appellant and also intimate the Commission of his action taken within seven days
from the date ofissue ofthis order.

5).In case incomplete information is fumished by the PIO, the Appellant is asked to
give the detail list to the PIO with intimation to the Commission or in case

complete information is furnished, the Appellant is directed to intimate his

satisfaction or dissatisfaction to the Commission within fifteen days from the date

ofissue ofthis order, failing which the case shall be disposed of.
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Order copies be issued to all the parties.

Memo No.AP tc-414tw202s / S I Z
Copy to:

sd/_

[Major General Jarken Gamlin, AVSM, SM, VSM
(Retd)1,

State Chief Information Commissioner
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar
Dated, Itanagar the

,L:6' March'2026
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1. Er. Ojing Pajing, PIO-cum-EE (PWD), Chayangtajo Division, East Kameng
District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-790102 for compliance.

2. Shri Changrang Rebe, ESS Sector, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-

TAlll, (M) 7085950873 for compliance.
'l J<-Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website.
"4. Case file.

Registrar /
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

/


